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INNOVATIVE ENERGY GROUP LIMITED (formerly CIBONEY GROUP LIMITED)
Shareholdings of the Ten Largest Shareholders

31-Aug-23
Shareholder
INNOVATIVE ENERGY COMPANY LIMITE
NKRUMAH ONEIL WILSON
KARL P. WRIGHT
LARRY CHIN
HUGH DOWNER
MATTHEW GOLDING
POMGRANA AGRO PROCESSING LIMITE
ORIENTATION LTD.
MOONILAL SOOKRAM
PHILIP E BURGESS

SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS
Directors

Nigel Davy - Director

Jennifer Davy - Director

Kyle Davy - Director

Wayne Wray - Director

Conley Salmon - Dircector
Donald Patterson - Director
Winston Watson - Director

Shares

393,732,417.00
14,000,001.00
11,521,500.00
6,277,288.00
3,502,503.00
2,524,308.00
2,346,782.00
2,033,402.00
2,004,219.00
1,713,491.00

Shares

393,732,417.00

nil
nil
nil
nil
nil

Percentage
72.1122%
2.5641%
2.1102%
1.1497%
0.6415%
0.4623%
0.4298%
0.3724%
0.3671%
0.3138%

80.5231%

Percentage

nil
nil
nil
nil
nil

72.1122%

Connected Party
Innovative Energy
Company Limited
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INNOVATIVE ENERGY GROUP LIMITED (formerly CIBONEY GROUP LIMITED)
Shareholdings of the Ten Largest Shareholders

30-Nov-23
Shareholder
INNOVATIVE ENERGY COMPANY LIMITI
NKRUMAH ONEIL WILSON
KARL P. WRIGHT
LARRY CHIN
HUGH DOWNER
MATTHEW GOLDING
POMGRANA AGRO PROCESSING LIMIT
ORIENTATION LTD.
MOONILAL SOOKRAM
PHILIP E BURGESS

SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS
Directors

Nigel Davy - Director

Jennifer Davy - Director

Kyle Davy - Director

Wayne Wray - Director

Conley Salmon - Dircector
Donald Patterson - Director
Winston Watson - Director

Shares

393,732,417.00
14,000,001.00
11,521,500.00
6,277,288.00
3,502,503.00
2,524,308.00
2,346,782.00
2,033,402.00
2,004,219.00
1,848,414.00

Shares

393,732,417.00

nil
nil
nil
nil
nil

Percentage
72.1122%
2.5641%
2.1102%
1.1497%
0.6415%
0.4623%
0.4298%
0.3724%
0.3671%
0.3385%

80.5478%

Percentage

nil
nil
nil
nil
nil

72.1122%

Connected Party
Innovative Energy
Company Limited
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INNOVATIVE ENERGY GROUP LIMITED (formerly CIBONEY GROUP LIMITED)

Shareholdings of the Ten Largest Shareholders
29-Feb-24
Shareholder Shares
INNOVATIVE ENERGY COMPANY LIMITED  393,732,417.00
NKRUMAH ONEIL WILSON 14,288,944.00
KARL P. WRIGHT 11,521,500.00

LARRY CHIN 6,277,288.00
TAVARES J. DONALDSON 3,523,739.00
MATTHEW GOLDING 2,524,308.00
POMGRANA AGRO PROCESSING LIMITED 2,346,782.00
ORIENTATION LTD. 2,033,402.00
MOONILAL SOOKRAM 2,004,219.00
FRED SMITH 1,608,330.00

SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS
Directors Shares
Nigel Davy - Director

. ) 393,732,417.00
Jennifer Davy - Director

Kyle Davy - Director nil
Wayne Wray - Director nil
Conley Salmon - Dircector nil
Donald Patterson - Director nil

Winston Watson - Director nil

Percentage
72.1122%
2.6170%
2.1102%
1.1497%
0.6454%
0.4623%
0.4298%
0.3724%
0.3671%
0.2946%

80.5606%

Percentage

nil
nil
nil
nil
nil

72.1122%

Connected Party
Innovative Energy
Company Limited



