INNOVATIVE ENERGY GROUP LIMITED (formerly CIBONEY GROUP LIMITED) Shareholdings of the Ten Largest Shareholders 31-Aug-23

	01710820		
No.	Shareholder	Shares	Percentage
1	INNOVATIVE ENERGY COMPANY LIMITE	393,732,417.00	72.1122%
2	NKRUMAH ONEIL WILSON	14,000,001.00	2.5641%
3	KARL P. WRIGHT	11,521,500.00	2.1102%
4	LARRY CHIN	6,277,288.00	1.1497%
5	HUGH DOWNER	3,502,503.00	0.6415%
6	MATTHEW GOLDING	2,524,308.00	0.4623%
7	POMGRANA AGRO PROCESSING LIMITE	2,346,782.00	0.4298%
8	ORIENTATION LTD.	2,033,402.00	0.3724%
9	MOONILAL SOOKRAM	2,004,219.00	0.3671%
10	PHILIP E BURGESS	1,713,491.00	0.3138%

80.5231%

SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS			
Directors	Shares	Percentage	Connected Party
Nigel Davy - Director	393,732,417.00	72.1122%	Innovative Energy
Jennifer Davy - Director			Company Limited
Kyle Davy - Director	nil	nil	
Wayne Wray - Director	nil	nil	
Conley Salmon - Dircector	nil	nil	
Donald Patterson - Director	nil	nil	
Winston Watson - Director	nil	nil	

INNOVATIVE ENERGY GROUP LIMITED (formerly CIBONEY GROUP LIMITED) Shareholdings of the Ten Largest Shareholders 30-Nov-23

	00 1101 20		
No.	Shareholder	Shares	Percentage
1	INNOVATIVE ENERGY COMPANY LIMITI	393,732,417.00	72.1122%
2	NKRUMAH ONEIL WILSON	14,000,001.00	2.5641%
3	KARL P. WRIGHT	11,521,500.00	2.1102%
4	LARRY CHIN	6,277,288.00	1.1497%
5	HUGH DOWNER	3,502,503.00	0.6415%
6	MATTHEW GOLDING	2,524,308.00	0.4623%
7	POMGRANA AGRO PROCESSING LIMIT	2,346,782.00	0.4298%
8	ORIENTATION LTD.	2,033,402.00	0.3724%
9	MOONILAL SOOKRAM	2,004,219.00	0.3671%
10	PHILIP E BURGESS	1,848,414.00	0.3385%

80.5478%

SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS			
Directors	Shares	Percentage	Connected Party
Nigel Davy - Director	393,732,417.00	72.1122%	Innovative Energy
Jennifer Davy - Director	000,702,417.00	72.112270	Company Limited
Kyle Davy - Director	nil	nil	
Wayne Wray - Director	nil	nil	
Conley Salmon - Dircector	nil	nil	
Donald Patterson - Director	nil	nil	
Winston Watson - Director	nil	nil	

INNOVATIVE ENERGY GROUP LIMITED (formerly CIBONEY GROUP LIMITED) Shareholdings of the Ten Largest Shareholders

No.	Shareholder	Shares	Percentage
1	INNOVATIVE ENERGY COMPANY LIMITED	393,732,417.00	72.1122%
2	NKRUMAH ONEIL WILSON	14,288,944.00	2.6170%
3	KARL P. WRIGHT	11,521,500.00	2.1102%
4	LARRY CHIN	6,277,288.00	1.1497%
5	TAVARES J. DONALDSON	3,523,739.00	0.6454%
6	MATTHEW GOLDING	2,524,308.00	0.4623%
7	POMGRANA AGRO PROCESSING LIMITED	2,346,782.00	0.4298%
9	ORIENTATION LTD.	2,033,402.00	0.3724%
8	MOONILAL SOOKRAM	2,004,219.00	0.3671%
10	FRED SMITH	1,608,330.00	0.2946%

80.5606%

SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS			
Directors	Shares	Percentage	Connected Party
Nigel Davy - Director Jennifer Davy - Director	393,732,417.00	72.1122%	Innovative Energy Company Limited
Kyle Davy - Director	nil	nil	
Wayne Wray - Director	nil	nil	
Conley Salmon - Dircector	nil	nil	
Donald Patterson - Director	nil	nil	
Winston Watson - Director	nil	nil	